• 87% of revenues collected at the PGTP are from the seasonal camp

sites

• Operating revenues are set to increase at the same rate as the seasonal

camp fee rate increases in the various scenarios

1 Background

8

Operating Revenues

Revenue Item Budget (2025 $)

Miscellaneous $1,000

Camp Fees Seasonal $367,788

Camp Fees Transient $50,000

Laundromat $2,500

Total $421,288

Financial Analysis – Scenarios 1 to 5

9

• Scenario 1: 0% annual fee increases

• Scenario 2: Annual fee increases to maintain a reserve

balance

• Scenario 3: Fee increases to become a municipal

revenue stream

• Scenario 4: Lease the PGTP to a third-party operator

• Scenario 5: Sell the PGTP

2

Maintain

Lease

Sell

Financial Analysis – Scenarios 1 to 5

10

• Parameters: 5-year schedule of capital expenditures from 2025 to 2029, annual

lifecycle savings of $221,000 beginning in 2030, annual fee increases set to

increase by 0%, miscellaneous revenues increase by 2% annually

• The PGTP Capital Reserve balance would fall into a deficit beginning in 2028

and remain in a deficit every year thereafter

2

Maintain

Scenario 1: 0% annual fee increases

Year
PGTP Capital

Reserve
PGTP Lifecycle

Reserve
Total PGTP Reserves

2025 $694,737 $0 $694,737

2026 $382,077 $0 $382,077

2027 $175,162 $0 $175,162

2028 ($195,353) $0 ($195,353)

2029 ($236,386) $0 ($236,386)

2030 ($400,316) $221,100 ($179,216)

… … … …

2035 ($1,383,706) $1,326,600 ($57,106)

2040 ($2,677,396) $2,432,100 ($245,296)

2045 ($4,342,246) $3,537,600 ($804,646)

2050 ($6,453,676) $4,643,100 ($1,810,576)

Financial Analysis – Scenarios 1 to 5

11

• The amount to be funded from municipal property taxes would be on average

approximately ($387,591) over the 25-year period to fund the deficits

• The PGTP serves residents across Ontario. Approximately only 8% of seasonal

occupants reside in Elgin County:

2

Maintain

Scenario 1: 0% annual fee increases

Middlesex, 14.1%

St. Thomas, 11.7%

Essex, 11.7%

Lambton, 6.7%

Windsor, 6.1%

Oxford, 5.5%

Waterloo, 2.5%
Halton,

1.2%

Other, 5.5%

London, 16.6%

Chatham-Kent, 10.4% Elgin, 8.0%

Financial Analysis – Scenarios 1 to 5

12

• Parameters: 5-year schedule of capital expenditures from 2025 to 2029,